

SC No. 507/2024
State Vs Prince & Kala & Anr.
FIR No.63/2024
PS: Maurice Nagar

04.11.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Prince
(through VC).

SI Ajay Kumar is present in person.

FSL result received from the Director, FSL. Copy of
the result be provided to both the accused persons.

At the request of Ld. Addl.PP, Dr. Naresh Kumar, Sr.
Scientific Officer (Biology), FSL, Delhi, who has authored this
result be added as prosecution witness in the list of witnesses.

Bar is stated to be on strike today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **28.11.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/04.11.2024(D)