

SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA
FIR No. 63 /2024
PS Maurice Nagar

13.12.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for
State.
Ms. Ekta Dhama, Ld. counsel for the complainant
(through VC)
Accused Prince @ Kala with Ld. counsel Sh.
Prsahant Kumar.
Accused Piyush Dedha with Ld. counsel Sh. Rahul
Sharma and Sh. Amit Nayyar.

At the request of Ld. counsels for parties, put up for
arguments on charge on **07.02.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.12.2024_(ak)