

SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA & ANR.
FIR No.63/2024
PS: Maurice Nagar

20.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Ekta Dhama, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Accused Prince @ Kala in person.
Accused Piyush Dedha is absent.
Sh. Amit Nayyar, Ld. counsel for accused Piyush
Dedha (through VC)

Accused Piyush Dedha is reported to be in custody
in case FIR No. 82/2025, PS Timarpur. His production warrants
be issued for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.09.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/20.08.2025_(ak)