

SC No. 507/2024
State Vs Prince @ Kala
FIR No.63/2024
PS: Maurice Nagar

08.10.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Prince
@ Kala.

SI Lalit is present with reply on behalf of Addl.DCP
(North), Delhi.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on
date already fixed i.e. 27.10.2025 for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
08.10.2025