

SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA
63/2024 (Maurice Nagar)

27.10.2025

Present : Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Ms. Ekta Dhama, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Deepak Sharma and Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for accused Piyush Dedha alongwith
accused.
Sh. Kapil Khari and Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Counsels
for accused Prince @ Kala alongwith accused.
PW Sh. Siddhant Nehra and PW Sh. Shaun Ebenzer
Bhatti.

Sh. Siddhant Nehra partly examined in chief as
PW-11 and his further examination in chief is deferred for want
of original TIP Proceedings which are not place in judicial file.

PW-12 Sh. Shaun Ebenzer Bhatti has been
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-11 Sh. Siddhant Nehra and PW Sarthak Nehra
be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.12.2025.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/27.10.2025_(ak)