

SC No. 507/2024
State Vs Prince @ Kala & Anr.
FIR No. 63/2024
PS: Maurice Nagar

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Amit Nayyark, Ld. Counsel for accused Piyush
@ Pawandeep.
Sh. Parshant Kumar and Sh. Mohd. Suhail, Ld.
Counsels for accused Prince @ Kala.
IO SI Ashish in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PWs Siddhant Nehra and PW Sarthak Nehra are not
present.

They be summoned again for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.01.2026**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/01.12.2025_(D)