

SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA & ANR.
FIR No. 63/2024
PS Maurice Nagar

13.01.2026

The Court is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Ekta Dhama, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Both accused on bail in person.
Sh. Amit Nayyar and Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel
for accused Piyush Dheda.
Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Prince
@ Kala (through VC)

Witness Siddhant in person.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **17.02.2026**.

(AHLMAD)
13.01.2026_(ak)