

SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA & ANR
FIR No.63/2024
PS:Maurice Nagar

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Mukta Arora, Sh. Herminder and Sh. Shankar
Giri, Ld. counsels for complainant.
Accused Prince @ Kala on bail with proxy counsel
Sh. Piyush Bhati.
Accused Piyush Dedha @ Pawan Chaudhary on bail
with proxy counsel Sh. Shubham Sharma.

PW11 Sh. Siddhant Nehra is further examined in
chief. Cross-examination of the witness, on behalf of accused
persons, is deferred on the request of proxy counsel for accused
that main counsel is unwell.

PW11 Sh. Siddhant Nehra is bound down for the
next date of hearing.

Witness cited at Sl. No. 2, 10 & 12 be summoned
for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026