

CNR No. DLCT01-011770-2024
SC 507/2024
STATE Vs. PRINCE @ KALA & ANR
FIR No.63/2024
PS:Maurice Nagar

30.07.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Ekta Dhama, Ms. Khushi Jain and Ms. Sejal
Panwar, Ld. counsels for the complainant.
Both accused on bail in person.
Sh. Prashant Kumar and Sh. Piyush Bhati, Ld.
counsels for accused Prince @ Kala.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Sh. Amit Nayyar and Sh. Sunil
Kumar, Ld. counsels for accused Piyush Dedha @
Pawandeep Chaudhary.

PW15 Shivam Rawat, PW16 Deepanshu Chauhan and
PW17 Dr. Ashish Chaudhary are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW11 Siddhant Nehra and witnesses cited at Sl. No.
16 and 17 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **09.09.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.07.2026